The Management monitors the return on capital as well as the level of dividend to shareholders. The Company goal is to
continue to be able to provide return to shareholders by continuing to distribute dividends in future period. Refer the following
table for the final and interim dividend declared and paid.

Dividends

  31 March 2020 31 March 2019
(a) Equity shares

(i) Final dividend for the year ended 31 March 2018 of
INR 1.70 per fully paid share   821.85

Corporate dividend tax on above   168.93
(ii) Final dividend for the year ended 31 March 2019 of

INR 1.80 per fully paid share   870.19
Corporate dividend tax on above   178.87
(iii) Interim dividend for the year ended 31 March 2019 of

INR 1.70 per fully paid share   821.85
Corporate dividend tax on above   168.93
(iv) Interim dividend for the year ended 31 March 2020 of

INR 2.10 per fully paid share   1,015.22
Corporate dividend tax on above   208.68

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019
(All amounts are in INR millions, unless otherwise stated)

Details

Impact on profit after tax
31 March 2020 31 March 2019

USD sensitivity
INR/USD -Increase by 10% (31 March 2019-10%)  35.18 33.08
INR/USD -Decrease by 10% (31 March 2019-10%) (35.18) (33.08)

EUR sensitivity
INR/EUR -Increase by 10% (31 March 2019-10%) (0.08) (0.00)
INR/EUR -Increase by 10% (31 March 2019-10%) 0.08 0.00

Annual Report 2019 - 2020 169

Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited

(b) Dividends not recognised at the end of the reporting period
The directors have recommended the payment of a final dividend of INR 3.50 per fully paid equity share (31 March
2019-INR 1.80). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing annual general meeting.

30. Traffic guarantee commitment

The Company has entered into tripartite Transportation and Traffic Guarantee Agreement with Pipavav Railway Corporation
Limited (PRCL) and Indian Railways, to provide minimum volumes of 3 million metric tonnes for every Financial Year. The